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RESULT NOTICE

           The interviews for the various post of Senior Residents & Junior Residents on adhoc basis were
held  on  13.04.2017 at  Chacha Nehru  Bal  Chikitsalaya,  Geeta  Colony,  Delhi-110031.  The names  of
successful candidates selected on adhoc basis are as under:-

Senior Resident (Orthopedics) on adhoc basis

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Manoj BM 20/05/88 UR

2 Dr. Arkesh M 27/11/84 UR

Senior Resident (Anaesthesia)  on adhoc basis

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Sakshi Gupta 27/03/84 UR

2 Dr. Sharda Jha 04/12/84 UR

3 Dr. Divyamedha Agarwal 09/11/84 UR

Senior Resident (Dermatology)  on adhoc basis

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr.Samujjala Deb 27/01/87 UR

Senior Resident (Pediatrics)  on adhoc basis

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Nikhil Tinneti 13/12/89 UR

2 Dr. Sunil Kumar Dadhich 01/03/86 UR

3 Dr. Proteek Sen 10/08/87 UR

4 Dr. Mohd. Moaaz Kidwai 30/05/85 UR

5 Dr. Rohit Anand 22/12/85 UR

6 Dr. Siddharth Garg 26/02/90 UR

 



Junior Resident   on adhoc basis

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Arvind Bhati 10/05/91 OBC

2 Dr. Intzar 30/11/93 OBC

3 Dr. Supraja Vasu 24/12/89 UR

4 Dr.  Ittiachan 16/07/91 UR

5 Dr. Aman Arora 18/06/94 UR

6 Dr. Juhi Shahab 27/04/93 UR

The offers of appointment to the sucessful candidates are being sent by post, Further, sucessful 
candidates are advised to join their duty on the date as  mentioned in their offer letter. 
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Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Senior Resident (Orthopedics) on 
13.04.2017.

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Markes obtained  out of
10

1 Dr. Manoj BM 20/05/88 UR 8

2 Dr. Arkesh M 27/11/84 UR 7.5

3 Dr. Bimlendu Kumar 15/09/86 UR 7

4 Dr. Sachin Sharma 14/10/86 UR 6.5

5 Dr. Faisal Anwar Malik 10/11/79 UR 6

Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Senior Resident (Anaesthesia) on 
13.04.2017.

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Markes obtained  out of
20

1 Dr. Sakshi Gupta 27/03/84 UR 17

2 Dr. Sharda Jha 04/12/84 UR 15

3 Dr. Divyamedha Agarwal 09/11/84 UR 12

Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Senior Resident (Dermatology) on 
13.04.2017.

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Markes obtained  out of
50

1 Dr. Samujjala Deb 27/01/87 UR 40

2 Dr. Akshi Pandita 13/08/88 UR 35

3 Dr. Abhinav Kumar Sharma 29/03/86 UR 32

4 Dr. Harsimran Kaur 11/06/88 UR 30

5 Dr. Anjali Madan 25/03/85 UR 28

6 Dr. Swati Agagrwal 06/12/89 UR 25

Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Senior Resident (Pediatrics) on 13.04.2017.

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Markes obtained  out of
50

 



1 Dr. Nikhil Tinneti 13/12/89 UR 40

2 Dr. Sunil Kumar Dadhich 01/03/86 UR 38

3 Dr. Proteek Sen 10/08/87 UR 36

4 Dr. Mohd. Moaaz Kidwai 30/05/85 UR 34

5 Dr. Rohit Anand 22/12/85 UR 33

6 Dr. Siddharth Garg 26/02/90 UR 32

7 Dr. Rishav Raj 11/03/86 UR 31

8 Dr. Nakul Gupta 06/10/88 UR 30

9 Dr. Kalthi Vaishnavi 10/07/89 ST 28

10 Dr. Gopal Kumar 28/04/81 UR 27

11 Dr. Sujit Kumar Baranala 25/12/82 UR 20

12 Dr. Krishna Mohan Prasad 24/08/82 ST 18

13 Dr. Birendra Kumar 06/10/82 UR 17

14 Dr. Baibhav Prakash Sahay 05/01/86 UR 16

15 Dr. Mayank Singh 06/11/84 UR 15

16 Dr. Aditya Sawla 25/08/81 UR 10

Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Junior Resident  on 13.04.2017

S.NO. Name of the Candidate DOB Category
Marks obtained out of

50
1 Dr. Arvind Bhati 10/05/91 OBC 47

2 Dr. Intzar 30/11/93 OBC 46.5

3 Dr. Supraja Vasu 24/12/89 UR 46

4 Dr. Darwin Ittiachan 16/07/91 UR 45

5 Dr. Aman Arora 18/06/94 UR 44.5

6 Dr. Juhi shahab 27/04/93 UR 44

7 Dr. Pushpendra Soni 19/04/89 UR 43.5

8 Dr. Shalu Gaur 02/08/94 UR 43.5

9 Dr. Lucky Gupta 25/12/90 UR 43.2

10 Dr. Mohd. Anas 22/06/92 UR 42.5

11 Dr. Rachana U.M. 08/04/93 UR 42

12 Dr. Hari Kishan Singh 16/06/93 UR 41

13 Dr. Syed Bilal Abbas Rizir 20/03/94 UR 40.5

14 Dr. Divyajyoti Srivastava 16/07/92 UR 40

15 Dr. Aileena 28/08/88 UR 40

16 Dr. Upendra Kumar Gupta 02/02/89 UR 39.5



17 Dr. Partha Talpatra 31/08/92 UR 39

18 Dr. Sunil Kumar Ray 15/01/85 UR 38.5

19 Dr. Yugam Shandilya 02/04/93 SC 38

20 Dr. Bhawana 20/04/92 SC 38

21 Dr. O. Budha Charan Singh 23/03/91 SC 37.5

22 Dr. Sushanta Das 14/11/92 SC 37

23 Dr. Komal Anand 27/07/92 UR 36

24 Dr. Susheel Shukla 04/10/88 UR 35.5

25 Dr. Ritika Gupta 12/08/87 UR 35

26 Dr. Sayan Majumder 06/06/92 UR 33

27 Dr. Amit Kumar Shukla 15/08/90 UR 33

28 Dr. Rajendra Prasad 15/10/87 SC 32

29 DR. Raman Khare 02/08/87 OBC 32

30 Dr. Nishant Mishra 20/11/89 UR 31

31 Dr. Neelam Chauhan 04/01/92 UR 31

32 Dr. Saurabh Samrat 22/07/93 SC 31

33 Dr. Mehtab Jahan 24/06/92 UR 31

34 Dr. Preeti chaudhary 01/05/92 UR 30

35  Dr. Vipin Bhardwaj 18/08/91 UR 30

36 Dr. Mahendra Kumar 10/07/91 UR 30

37 Dr. Ram Kumar 28/10/91 SC 30

38 Dr. Santosh Kumar 26/07/89 UR 30

39 Dr. Saurabh Yadav 10/02/89 UR 30

40 Dr. Ayushi Agrawal 16/06/93 UR 30

41 Dr. Devashish Chandra 02/12/91 UR 29

42 Dr. Md. Muntzim 08/05/90 OBC 29

43 Dr. Khushboo Nagdev 01/03/90 UR 29

44 Dr. Poonam Aggarwal 17/03/92 UR 29

45 Dr. Rajesh Kumar Mishra 29/07/89 UR 28

46 Dr. Rahul Kumar Bhargav 08/05/90 UR 28

47 Dr. Alvina Rehman 05/12/91 UR 28



48 Dr. Amit Kumar Verma 18/04/90 UR 28

49 Dr. Naveen Kumar 21/05/93 UR 28

50 Dr. Gandhile Shankar 07/04/89 UR 27

51 Dr. Prem Kumar Yadav 02/02/88 UR 27

52 Dr. Chinar Singhal 04/02/94 UR 27

53 Dr. Rahul Badhani 31/05/93 UR 27

54 Dr. Sanjeev Kumar 17/05/88 SC 27

55 Dr. Brajesh Kumar Agrawal 05/02/88 UR 27

56 Dr. Reena 28/01/92 UR 27

57 Dr. Jatin Nehra 12/06/92 UR 26

58 Dr. Ruchi 19/10/91 UR 25

59 Dr. Pritam Banik 28/12/92 UR 25

60 Dr. Nancy Grover 10/01/91 UR 25

61 Dr. Shivam 23/01/89 UR 25

62 Dr. Amrit Kumar 02/03/93 UR 25

63 Dr. Sanchay Pandey 17/10/87 UR 25

64 Dr. Imtiaz Khan 01/04/89 UR 24

65 Dr. Avanti Singhal 21/05/89 UR 24

66 Dr. Jayalakshmi Orupula 02/05/88 UR 24

67 Dr. Chandan Singh Rathore 05/04/89 UR 24

68 Dr. Kamini Katarey 17/04/82 UR 23

69 Dr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra 23/10/84 UR 23

70 Dr. Ashutosh K. Jha 24/12/90 UR 23

71 Dr. Shahaji Holkar 11/05/91 UR 23

72 |Dr. Pankaj Singh 12/01/93 UR 22

73 Dr. Farheen Khan 12/06/93 UR 22

74 Dr. Milap Kamal Singh Jhaji 01/07/90 UR 22

75 Dr. Chandra Bhan Singh 19/10/89 PH 22

76 Dr. Tabish Singh 08/01/89 UR 20

77 Dr. Jagdeep Singh 27/11/93 UR 20

78 Dr. Piyush Kumar 12/06/87 UR 20



79 Dr. Shyam Mohan Yadav 04/03/85 PH 20

80 Dr. Vaibhav Kohli 11/09/90 UR 20

81 Dr. Pallavi Rastogi 19/08/90 UR 20

82 Dr. Piyush 11/09/90 UR 20

83 Dr. Pravesh Kumar Anand 16/02/89 SC 20

84 Dr. Swata Mishra 01/06/92 UR 20

85 Dr. Vikas Singroha 02/05/91 UR 20

86 Dr. Natasha Panwar 15/04/88 UR 20

87 Dr. Neha Pipil 28/01/84 SC 20

88 Dr. Hiba Siddiqui 25/12/92 UR 20

89 Dr. Neeraj Sarsia 14/06/89 SC 20

90 Dr. Aichuk Deb Barma 14/05/92 ST 20

91 Dr. Rajat Kumar 11/12/90 UR 20

92 Dr. Prasoon Varshney 05/08/89 UR 20

93 Dr. Nitesh Patel 18/01/86 UR 18

94 Dr. Vikas Kashyap 01/05/89 SC 15

95 Dr. Dilip Kumar  Singh 04/08/87 UR 14

96 Dr. Poonam Gangwar 20/05/88 UR 13

97 Dr. Divya Mathew 19/06/91 UR 12

98 Dr. Md Sadique Reza 10/02/89 UR 12

99 Dr. Bhawani Singh Saini 15/02/86 UR 11

100 Dr. Mrutyunjay 03/03/90 UR 10

101 Dr. Mohit Kumar 15/05/94 UR 10

102
Dr. Andhale Siddheshwar 
Sakharam

09/05/91 UR 10

103 Dr. Mukesh Kumar Rai 04/05/91 UR 10

104 Dr. Payal Rathi 13/03/90 UR 10

105 Dr. Amit Kumar Gangwar 01/07/90 GEN 10

106 Dr. Sanjay Kumar 12/05/88 UR 10

107  Dr. Aman Kumar 30/06/90 UR 9
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